

ö

W.P(C)No. 387 OF 2000

ITEM No.108

Court No. 1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No. 387/2000

Common Cause (A Regd. Society) Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

Union of India & Anr.

Respondent (s)

Date: 26/08/2003 This/These matter(s) was/were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Shomila Bakshi, Adv.
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the Union of India prays for and is allowed six weeks' time to file a counter affidavit. List thereafter. In the meantime, learned counsel should also file vakalatnama/appearance.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(SURAJ PARKASH)
COURT MASTER