

L

W.P(C)No. 387 OF 2000

ITEM No.106

Court No. 1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

WRIT PETITION (C)NO. 387/2000.

COMMON CAUSE (A REGD.SOCIETY)Petitioner  
VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.Respondent (s)

Date : 19/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)Ms.Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr.Raju Ramachandran,ASG.  
M/s Rajeev Sharma,P.Parmeshwaran,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr.Raju Ramachandran, learned Additional Solicitor General seeks and is granted six weeks' time to file an affidavit on behalf of Government of India.

[Naresh Kumar] [Janki Bhatia]  
AR-cum-PS Court Master