

\206

W.P(C)No. 387 OF 2000
ITEM No.101

Court No. 2

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (C) No. 387/2000

COMMON CAUSE (A REGD.SOCIETY)

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

Date : 17/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. P.P. Malhotra,ASG
Ms. Kiran Bhardweaj,Adv.
Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the Union of India submits that Union is proposing to move to the Parliament in regard to the subject matter involved in this petition and seeks eight weeks time. Adjourned by three months.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master