

PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 387 OF 2000

COMMON CAUSE (A REGD.SOCIEITY)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shomila Bakshi, Adv.

for Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T S Doabia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V K Verma, Adv.

Ms. Asha G Nair, Adv.

Ms. V Mohana, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned senior counsel appearing for Union of India makes a statement on the basis of instructions received by him that the process of drafting the proposed legislation, i.e., the Indian Broadcasting Regulatory Bill is going on and it will take some time. As prayed by him, list after four months.

(D.P. WALIA)

COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER