

W.P(C)No. 387 OF 2000  
ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.2

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (Civil) NO. 387 OF 2000

COMMON CAUSE (A REGD.SOCIEITY)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/12/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)Mr.P.P. Malhotra, ASG.

Mrs. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.

Mrs. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is finally granted. We  
expect Union of India to come out with the positive  
suggestion in regard to the grievance made out by  
the petitioner in the petition.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)  
COURT MASTER