

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 387 OF 2000

COMMON CAUSE (A REGD.SOCIEITY)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.T.S. Doabia, Sr.Adv.

Ms.Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr.V.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

behalf

It is stated by the learned counsel appearing on

ted for

of the respondents that a Committee has been constitu

reviewing the Programme and Advertising Codes prescribed under

les framed  
s prescribed  
of the

the Cable TV Networks (Regulation) Act, 1995 and ru  
thereunder and the guidelines for certification of film  
under the Cinematograph Act, 1992. The said fact may be put on an  
affidavit within a period of two weeks. Any report  
Committee will also be filed along with such affidavit.

List thereafter.

(Usha Bhardwaj)  
Court Master

(Om Prakash)  
Court Master