

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 387 OF 2000

COMMON CAUSE (A REGD.SOCIEITY)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 7/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

Ms. S.Bakshi,adv.

Ms. S.Dwivedi,adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Kiran Bhardwaj,adv.

Mrs.Sushma Suri,adv.

Mr. V.K.Verma,adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counter affidavit be placed on record during the course of the day. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within three weeks. List immediately thereafter.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER