

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.387 OF 2000

COMMON CAUSE (A REGD.SOCIETY)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.
Ms. Shomila Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Subramanian,ASG.
Ms. Kiran Bharadwaj,Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Place the petition after three weeks as prayed by
Mr. Gopal Subramanian, learned Additional Solicitor
General appearing on behalf of the Union of India.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master