

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

W R I T P E T I T I O N (CIVI L) NO(s). 3 8 7 OF 2 0 0 0

COMMON CAUS E (A R E G D . S O C I E I T Y)

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

UNION OF INDI A & AN R.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention)

Date: 20 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 9 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E L O K E S H W A R S I N G H P A N T A
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E B. SUD E R S H A N R E D D Y

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Ka mi ni Jai swa l, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.
Ms. Kir an Bha rdwaj, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. P. P a r m e s w a r a n , Adv.

For Intervenor

Mr. A.J. Bha m bh a n i, Adv.
Ms. Nisha Bha mbh a n i, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Mehta, adv.
Mr. A. Henry, Adv.

For applicant in
I.a.No. 2

Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sai Kushn a Rajagopal, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. T.V.S. R a gh avendr a Sreyas, Adv.
Mr. Ambuj Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of Mr. T.S. Doabia, learned senior counsel
appearing on behalf of the Union of India, two weeks

...2/-

-2-

further time is granted to file affidavit in compliance with the order
passed by this Court on 1 8 th

April, 2 0 0 6 . No further time will be
granted to do the needful.

List this matter immediately after the stipulated time.

(Sukhbir P a ul Kau r)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master