

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 387 OF 2000

COMMON CAUSE (A REGD.SOCIEITY)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and intervention)

Date: 11/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Subramanium, ASG
Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. adv.
Mr. Ashok Bhan, adv.
Mrs. Kiran Bhardwaj, adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

in I.A. 2/2009 Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sai Krishan Rajagopal, Adv.
Mr. T.V.S. RaghavendraSreyas, adv.
Mr. Amboj Agarwal, adv.
Mr. Siddhanth Chopra, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

in I.A. 1/2009 Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.
Mr. A.J. Bhambhani, Adv.
Ms. Nisha Bhambhani, Adv.
Mr. Ahanthem Henry, Adv.
Mr. B.N. Agrawalla, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

I.A. No. 2/2009 filed by the Indian Broadcasting Foundation
as party intervenor is allowed.

Submissions by the newly intervenor party shall be filed
within four weeks. List thereafter.

(Ajay Kr. Jain) (Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master Court Master