

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 387 OF 2000

COMMON CAUSE (A REGD.SOCIEITY)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Sharma, Adv.

For Intervenor(s)

Mr. Anup Bhambhani, Adv.
Ms. Nisha Bhambhani, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The secretary of the Ministry of Information & Broadcasting is directed to file a personal affidavit in pursuance of the directions issued by this Court from time to time within a period of two weeks.

Intervenor(s) may also file a response within the same time serving a copy upon learned counsel for the petitioner.

List this matter on 25th April, 2013.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master

|