

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 387 OF 2000

COMMON CAUSE (A REGD.SOCIEITY) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 25/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv. (N.P.)
Mr. Divyesh Pratap Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, A.S.G.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. B. K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Intervenor Mr. A.J. Bhambhani, Adv.
(NBA) Ms. Nisha Bhambhani, Adv.
Mr. Apurv Chandola, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

For Intervenor Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
(IBF) Mr. Nitin Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Chopra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the ground of bereavement in the family of the counsel
for the petitioner, Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, the matter is adjourned.
List it after the ensuing summer vacation.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| | (S.S.R. Krishna)
| | Court Master

|