

X
ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.387 OF 2000

COMMON CAUSE (A REGD.SOCIEITY)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 15/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR
Mr. Abhimanu Shrestha, Adv.
Mr. Shrikrishna Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG (N/P)
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR

For Intervenor Dr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR
Mr. Saikrishna Raja Gopal, Adv.
Mr. Ambuj Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Baijal, Adv.
Mr. Siddarth Chopra, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Sharma, Adv.

Mr. A.J. Bhambhani, Adv.
Ms. Nisha Bhambhani, Adv.
Mr. Apurv Chandola, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is represented that apart from the main writ petition, namely, W.P.(C) No.387 of 2000, the other three connected writ petitions i.e., W.P.(C) No.880 of 2013, W.P.(C) No.963 of 2013 and 1024 of 2013, are also to be heard along with the main petition.

On going through the relief prayed in the 2013 matters, we feel that it is desirable to hear all the matters together. Accordingly, we direct the learned counsel appearing for the petitioners in 2013 matters, to take effective steps for completion of service and the respondents therein are also directed to file counter affidavit, if they so desire.

List all the matters on 12th March, 2014, for final hearing.
In the meanwhile, pleadings are to be completed in all the

matters.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

| |(Savita Sainani)
| |Assistant Registrar

|