

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.387 OF 2000

COMMON CAUSE (A REGD.SOCIEITY)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH W.P.(C) NO.880 OF 2013

(With appln.(s) for intervention and office report)

W.P.(C) NO.963 OF 2013

(With appln.(s) for direction and office report)

W.P.(C) NO.1024 OF 2013

(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 13/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR

WP 963/13

Mr. Rajeev Maheshwaranand, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG  
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Kr. Khanna, ASG  
Mr. J.K. Mahapatra, Adv.  
Mr. R. Nedhumaran, Adv.  
Ms. Seema Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Nagar, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. A.J. Bhambhani, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR  
Mr. T. Mitra, Adv.  
Ms. Ipsita Behura, Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

For intervenor in  
WP 387/00

Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR  
Mr. Abhishek Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR

Mr. Akhil Anand, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List these matters after six weeks.

Counsel for the parties are permitted to file  
counter/rejoinder affidavit.

|(Chetan Kumar)  
|Court Master

| |(Savita Sainani)  
| |Assistant Registrar

|