

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.5

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 387/2000

COMMON CAUSE (A REGD.SOCIEITY)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 880/2013

(With Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 963/2013

(With Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 1024/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 25/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA CHANDRA PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Maheshwaranand Roy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG

Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputam, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. P.L. Chidananda, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

Ms. Akanksha, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjay Baijal, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

Mr. A.J. Bhambhani, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nisha Bhambani, Adv.
Ms. Ipsita Behura, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rupinder Sinhman, Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

W.P. (C) No. 387 of 2000, W.P. (C) No. 963 of 2013 and W.P. (C) No. 1024 of 2013

Learned counsel for the respondents is allowed four weeks' time to obtain instructions and file affidavit showing the steps Union of India intends to take and the time frame by which the policy, if any, to be implemented.

Post the matter on 31st October, 2014.

W.P. (C) No. 880/2013

Learned counsel for the respondent to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Usha Sharma)
COURT MASTER