

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 387/2000

COMMON CAUSE (A REGD.SOCIEITY)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 880/2013
(With Office Report)W.P.(C) No. 963/2013
(With Office Report)W.P.(C) No. 1024/2013
(With Office Report)

Date : 01/12/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s)	Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv. Ms. Shamaila Altaf, Adv. Mr. Jatinder Pal Singh, Adv. Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv. Mr. Rajeev K. Pandey, Adv. Mr. Rajeev Maheshwaranand Roy, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv. Mr. Y.P. Andhyaru, Sr. Adv. Mr. V.K. Yasank, Sr. Adv. Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv. Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv. Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv. Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv. Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv. Mr. Nitin Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Akhil Anand, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

Mrs. Nisha Bhambhani, Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Malhotra, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

While the pleadings in W.P. (C) No. 387 of 2000 are complete. Respondents in the connected matters have yet to file their counter affidavit.

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and are granted six weeks' time for filing their counter affidavit.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Post for hearing after x-mas holidays.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)
Court Master